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ATNewshreak
Reporting for Adventist moderates ond progressives May 1, 2007

An open leiter to Danny Shelton:

Editoricl Comment: An earlier version of this open letter to Mr. Darmy Shelion, dated April 26, 2007, was e-matled o various Severth-day
Adventist organizations ond denominational officers including Adventist Today, Ms. Mollie Steensert and Mr. Darmy Shelton of 343N, Douglas
Baichelor of Amazing F.'aas and the Office of the President of the North Amirican Division of Sevendh~day Adventisis. The original letier was not
signed. Adventist Today does not publish ariorymons communications, unfess we kave direct conlact with the author, determine his or her standing
including the purpose for writing the letter, and the reason for wishing the communication to be unsigned. This AToday has dore. The fetier wrifer
stazies that he has miiple sources inside the 34BN ministry. He has mted ikt his pame be kept confidential and that the lztter be signed only
by his iritials to avoid any possible embarrassment to members of kis family. The letter writer does wof want 1o see the church embarrassed by the
probiems ot 34BN, in the letier writer's view, these problems will "especially shake the fowndation of faith of new converts to Adventism brought in

by the minisiry of 3ABN." — Erv Taylor, Executive Editor, AToday.
Dear Mr, Shelion:

Firsi, thank you for having the vision to create a satellite based SDA ministry to help spread the Gospel, You'lt be remembered as the driving force
behind JABN. There may be many stars in your crown in the Kingdom for your efforis. Along with Linda Shelton, you have done a wonderful

thing by establishing 2 worldwide media plaiform for spreading the Gospel whe.n our own church leaders failed to have the same vision.

Mow, s with eli entreprencurs, there comes a time when it is right for your departare from the ministry. And, as with many entreprencurs, you may
have overstayed your time at 3ABN. Your continved involyement now stands (o jeopardize afl the goed wark you have done helping to spread

God's message of Salvalion.

Your presence at 34BN increases the chances that wrengs you siend accused of doing, by employess of 3ABN, will become public knowledge ...
way beyond 3ABN's eudience and SDA Church members. This sinvation is explosive. 1t containg titillating elements the popalar media loves in
stories that show Christians in a negative way {abuse of power, money, sex, adultery, misuse of charitable funds, extravagant expenditures,
pedophilia and homosexual behaviors by a minister of God). It has the potential to bring great shame upon tbe SDA Church — such as has never
been seen in is almost 150 year history, ¥ou are the lightening rod that aitracts criticism from many Seventh-day Adventist. Criticism, not because
of whom you are or your backpround, but, because of your own questionable actions aad possible wrong dafngs during your temure al 3ABN. Power

is very corrupting and it appears, unfortumately, that you and yeor family may have failed the test.

For 100 long, according 1o sources inside the ministry, yor have been allowed 10 run 3JABN as your peraonal fiefdom, rewanding those you lixe, and

persecining or punishing those whom have lost your favor. The Board of Directors hag been incredibly weak, lacking depth of character in applying
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sound judgment and proper oversight on the opexations of 3ABN, They heve failed to propecly mensge the ministry to keep it out of barms way. It
now stands to lose some or all of its tax exemption standing in the State of Illinois. Collectively, your aclions have jeopardize the charitable
standing of the ministry and you have put all of our donations 2t risk — causing us to cheat the IRS if we have elaimed past donations as charitable

contribiiions — when JABN's status as such is revoked,

Danny, our money was given 10 3ABN in trust. These funds were aot given to Danay Shelton. They were actually gifis to God from all of us whe
wanl to help spread His inessage of Salvation. We did not give our money and items of value to 3JABN for the personal benefit of you and your
famiily. Once you began asking for broader financial support in donations fiom SDA Church members, your persanal use of 3ABN should have
ceased as you had a fiduciary duty 10 usc these monies in an appropriate manner by empleying them solely in the work of spreading the Gospet. As
trostees for God's funds, you and the Board of Directors are hetd to high standards for their use, Unfortnnately, it appears that the temptation to

abuse your power of the purse may have proven oo strong for yoor own soul.

B you really think you are being persecuted, a3 you mentioned on a 3JABN broadcest a number of weeks agoe when speaking a Conference
President who had once been relicved duties by hils constitwency? You are nol. You are, however, being called to account for your actions and
asked to make things right, Your belfef that you are being persecuted tells me the Holly Sprit is stilf working on your conscious. Ask for God's
forgiveness and do not lose that beautiful crown He has wailing for you in His Kingdom. Unforionately, the tonger you stay at 3ABN, and the
longer this mess festers, the longer Satan has to harden your heart apainst repenting publicly for your sins. You zre placing your Heavenly neward

it jeopardy. What a shame, you gaim the whole world of 3ABN but you lose your own etemal soul.
1 have been impressed by God to scnd you this message:

“Mene, Mene, Tekel, Parsin”

Mere ... God has nambered the days of your reign at 3ABN, and they ore soon ended.

Tekel ... You have been weighed in God's balanices and have failed the test,

Jesus said if you break onz of "my"” Commaridments you are gnilty of breaking thenr all,

Thou Shalt Not Commit Adulrery ...

What happened to the sandlity of marriage in the SDA Church? Your third marrioge took place just weeks after a stealth offshore divorse fom
Linda Shelion was granted. According to Linda's pwn web site, where she refutes your allegations of edultery, il was a shori 3 Y2 month peried from
your first accusation agaipst her to the date your divorce was granted. That hardly seems to be enoogh time to seek spiritual counse] to save 2
marriage. If the allegations of adultery that you and the 3ABN Board of Directoss have publiely made agpinst Linda Suc Shelton do not hold tree,
then yourself are guilty of committing adultery in the eyes of God. Statement number 23 of the Fundamental Beliefs of the Seventh-Day Adventist

Clrurch ont Marrizge aod the Family’ (see www.odvenilst.org) states, "Regarding divorce, Jesus tanpht that the person who divorees a spouse,
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except for formication, and matries another, commits adultery.”

In my opinion, individuals whom entered ioto guestionable "quickie” divorces and then subsequently marries another in a matter of just weeks
should not be a public face of the Seventh-Day Adventist Charch, Yes, I know 3ABN is nat "owned” by the Charch and may not receive Church
funds directly. Tt does, however, receive direct ongoing Church support throngh broadcasting of Church developed or sponsored programming, by
frequently broadcasting from lacal SDA Churches, and by near daily appearances of Chyurch employee's &s guests or speakers on 3ABN. Your
network was also given the privilege of broadeasting the recent General Conference meetings beld in St. Louis. As Presidert of 3ABN and its

prinsary representative, you are a de facto spokesperson for the worldwide Seventh-Day Adventist Church.
Thou Shali Not Steul ...

Allegations made by others suggest there have been guestionable book royalty deals between yourself and 3ABN. Your family alse stands sccused
of nol paying fair valne to the ministry for certain gifts given by donors e JABN but now in the possession of the Shelton family. An expensive
grand piano has been mentioned. It is suggested that you also gave donations of up to $20,000 in 3ABN funds to a local public high school for
purchase of new gym equipment. I gave my moncy to JABN (o heip spread the Gospel ... not to belp enhance your personal esteem in the focal
community. Danny, most shocking are allegations sugpesting you might be enjoying new furniture paid for by the ministey but delivered to your
home instead of the 3ABN set for which il was purchased. [ understand that 3ABN got your old living room furniture. Be that ag it muy, 1
persomally acoused you of abosing power by spending 3ABN funds unwisely and frivolously on a private jet aireraft. Dateline NBC advanced the
same embarressing criticism when they did their revealing exposé of corroption the Benny Hinn Ministry. Spending ministry money for your
personal comfort instead of being a good steward mnd flying on less expensive commercinl airerafl, albeit a bit more inconvenient is in very bad
tasle. ]t shows poor judgment on the part of the Board of Direclors when those fimds coald have been better spent on other things 1o help advances
God's cause. Jesus suffered on the cross for our salvation. Couldn't you suffer a bt too by flying on qununen:ial fights instead of using an

obscenely expensive Cessne Cilation jet?
Thou Shall net Lie ... Thou Shalt not bear Folse Witness

1 was incredibly saddened to learn of Linda's sudden depanture from 3ABN almost two years ago. Afier all, it was her op-gir presence that first drew
my attention to the ministry. She is largely sespansible for epening the heart of this backsliding ST¥A member to reaffinn hiz commitment to Jesus
Christ. She has a wonderfol comforting way of commusicating and JABN last a great asset when her employmient was sbruptly terminated.
Shamefully, you and others 2t SAEN perpetrated lies about Linda Shelton's departure, including members of the eaptive Board of Directors. }f Lam
wrong, prave me 5o by agrezing to the public ASI sponsored hearings thaet she has requested and you seem (0 be making every effort to avoid, Let
the troth sez the light of day. If] am wrang, | herewith publicly apolopize and ask for your forgiveness. However, § have no reason 1o question the
treth of Lindz Shelton's own statements. You believe she is wrong, has committed adultery, and yon have evidence to prove that fact. If so, publiely

show tLhe evidence you say you have against her to prove that you yourself are not guilty of cornmitting adultery.

Parsin .. Tour SABN kingdom will be divided and given to Amazing Facts end to those at JABN untouched by your family's cormuption.
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Why do you still have a web-link on the JABN web page to your brother’s personal web site whm it is public knowledge that he has been a sexual
predator / pedophile in the past? 1 give you the narnes of Pastor Brad Dunning, Duane and Roger Clem to name a few victims of Tomemy Shelton’s
inappropriate sexual advances who have come forward publicly. Many e-mails are found on wew.save3abn.arg, a8 you are well aware that confirm

these facts.

In canciusion, Danny, it is time for you to Repent. Publicly acknowledpe your sins against Church members who have supported 3ABN in the past.

Ask for forgiveness. Pay back aqy Funds you snd yowr family may ewe the ministry from your past miszppropriztion or misuse of 3ABH assets.

Sadly, as a result of what appear to be unzccepiable mistakes and inappropriate actions by yourself and the 3ABN Board of Directors, I long with
many others, have made the decision to stop our fimancial support of 3ABN until there is an honest "spring” cleaning of ity management. We have
ne other recourse to take except to withhold funds from 3JABN to help impress upon the leaders ofthe Seventh-day Adventist Church that the time
has come for sesious action. T ask the that senior leaders of the General Conference get dircc;ly itrvoived if Pastor Batchelor and the new 3ABN

Board of Directors can not see the imporiance of cleansing the temple of SDA media of iis nemesis.

Danrvy, please save us all further embagrassment and quietly Jeave JABN before you end up destroying the ministry and its ability to be effective in

saving souls.
Your brother in Christ,
DER of Palin Springs, Catiformia

P.5. ~1 don't kmow Linda Shelton. T have niever met nor spoken with her or hed any form of comnmunization with her befora this e-mail. All1know

i3 ... she may have been wnjustly accused and publicly persecuted by Dannry Shelton tnd people beholden to him for their positions and / or

oy

incomes.

Retum fo A T¥ewshreak,

Contact Us Now Subscription
Adventist Today Subseribe 1o the mapaxing

%e&ﬁ?di:’giéﬂsl £ 8026 Unspbseribe from this pewsletter

BOQY236.364 1

(800)236-3 £ 2007 Advortist Today

www aloday.oey Forwird this newsletter 10 a fiiend

i y.Of
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Subject: —
“

From: Mollie Staensonm
Sent: Monday, May 07, .

To; *ﬂo

Subject: PW: [Sparm]Just Wondering...

Front: Trust Services

Sent: Monday, May 07, 2007 9:38 AM
To: Mollie Steenson

Subject: FW: [Spam]ust wondering...

From:
Sent:

Dear Mollie,

I am forwarding this 10 you as you may wish to respond te this e-mail, | will print a copy for Leonard and Rita and
they can respond when they retum from Europe.

Very respectfully,

Andrew Eide
Trust Management Assistant
3ABN Trust Services

From: 18 | MY
Sent: Mon 5/7/2007 4:30 AM

To: Trust Services (EINGEGGGG_gGGD
Subject: [Spam}Just wondering...
Why should I give donations or put funds in this ministry uatil all of the allegations are cleared up?
Why would Amazing Facts be a part of all of this? Does this mean that Amazing facls is eondoning
what is going on? Jesus is coming soon and this needs to be cleared up so that His work can go
forward... The article below only states what thousands of people ali over are thinking. ..

Thank you very much, K‘ H‘
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From: Danny Sheito
Sent:  Monday, April 16, 2007 6:19 AM

To: S
Co: ARSI

Subject: FW: FY1 - Fwd: Who are you

Danny Shelton -I | |-
!ag!m'! Revolves Around You.

—-— Original Message —
From: h
To: Steenson Mollie; Thompson Valt; Sheiton Danny

Sent: 3/28/2007 10:38:35 PM
Subject: FY! - Fwd: Who are you

Hi mollie, Danny and Dr Wall,

1 thought | would forward this email and another separate cne as well. They are from Pr J@&j KRl in
Australia and this one is to Save 3ABN and the other is to Gailon Joy himself. Pr Knopper is a good
supperter of 3ABN and believes in checking on the facts before saying anything to others. Recently he
told me that during his Sabbath School class time a person spent the time spreading the information
about Danny and Tommy to all the class members, passing around printed infarmation from the internet.
Ancther retired Pastor later told me the same thing. | asked if he is in the same Sabbath School class as
Pg Kl and he confirmed he is.

| thought you would be interested in the answers from the Save 3ABN people. As you can see Fp
KOl does not mince words but is straight forward and upfront in his questicning.

Regards,

Begin forwarded message:

~— Original Message -——
From: WebMastet

To: SN
Sant: Sunday, March 25, 2007 12:12 P

Subject: Re: Who are you

Heilo Pu Kyl

Danny loves fo talk of lawsuits, and thus we've tried 1o be a little discreet. But if you do & Whols
saarch on the domaln mamehtip://www.Save3ABN.comd , you'll find this information listed;

Regisfrant:
G. Arthur Joy
3 Clinton Road, Box 1425
Sterling, MA 01564
us

5/3/2007




Case 4:07-cv-40098-FDS  Document 14-4  Filed 06/08/2007 Page 11 df 17

Page 2 0of 2

Registrar; NAMESDIRECT
Domain Name: SAVE3ABN.COM
Created on: 08-JAN-07
Expiras on: 10-JAN-G8
Last Updated on: 11-JAN-O7

Administrative, Technicat Contact
Joy, G, Arthur gabijoyd@comeast.net
3 Climton Road, Box, 1425
Sterding, MA 01564
us
(978) 422-3464

Gailon Arthur Joy's name doas appear throughout the web site.
Blessings.
WebMaster

g voie:

| found ynur wek site. | have read all you have to say about SABN.

But no klentity, no nama(s) who fs{are) behind this website, Thel makes il very suspicicus.

So come clean end reveal yoursell. Who ere you?

1f all i true what you say about 3ABN and if you are really concemed about 3ABN and if you are
gemuing in frying to save IABN tall us who you are.

Graeﬂis!

5/3/2007
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From:
Sent:

AN,
I

Subject: FW: Acticn by the South Pacific Division against 3ABN

From: Danny SheltonW
Sent: Saturday, Aprdl 28, g

: FW: Action by the South Pacific Division against 3ABN

Danny Shelton '
!anhLink Revolves Around You,

— Qriginal Message —-—

From: and

To: Moses Primo:Danny SHE

Sent: 4/26/2007 7:32:13 AM

Subject: Action by the South Pacific Division against 3ABN

Hi Meses and Danny,

1 dow't know if Dr Walt or Mollie have made you aware of an email | forwarded to them last Friday but | thought |
would send it on to you just in case you don't know about it. Dr Walt contacted MF- who is currently in
Melbourne running an evangefistic series which iz being aired on Hope Channet in this part of the world. Mark said
the GC did not take any action against 3ABN during the meeting on March 15 but the GC will not interfere with
anything the Division here takes as they are in charge of this part of the world. We find that attitude to be condoning
anarchy in the ehurch where our Divisions can became a persecuting power with no one fo call them to account for
Egi; idions. ;\‘fgrha\re not had any corespondence from the Division concerning this matter and we suppose 3ABN
asn't either,

The emnafl below was sent 1o the Pastors throughout this Country and most probably New Zealand and the South
Pacific as well. One of those Pastors sent it stralght on to us as he is a good friend of ours and another one phoned
us about it on Friday evening. Both were very disturbed about it and at [east one has contacted the auther 1o ask
why they have taken this action. it has a serious affect upon our work here and, not only would stop us from bringing
speakers from 3ABN 1o speak within cur churches bul also stops church empioyess from making local Ausiralian
programrming for 3ABN. Any comments you may have are appreciated. We wonder if we should contact the Division
conceming the fact 3ABN has not been told directly of this action or to enquire why this action has beeh taken since
a vice president of the GC has said no aclion was taken against 3ABN by the GC. What do you think?

God blass you,

RAgEES and JRy

The matier of service requasts io JABN persoinel was
recenlly discussed by our leaders at the Genpemal
Conference. As a resulf our posifion is that at the
present Yime we will not issue service requests for
personnel from 3ABN There are two reasons for this:

1. The General Corderence has taken the
etiude to regard 3 ABN at amms length al the presen!

31212007
T S A A S S S
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fime and am not condoning the invtivement of thei
personnel in AABN aclivities.

2. There needs to be a walt-and-see Stanca
adopted white 2ABN work theough some Intemal lssues.

In hasmony with this the Diviston administration has
taken the following eciion:

RESOLVED: That i harmony with the position taken by
the Ganarat Conference World Heatquarters, we place a
moratorium on interacthon of any personnel with 3ABN
unlil they have been able o work thréugh some of the
intemnal issuas thal currently need to ba addrassed by
thelr organisation.

Thank you for noting this action.
With kind regards,
Brad Kemp

Dr Brad Kermip

Assodiate General Secretary

South Padific Division of the Seventh-day Adweantist
Church

Locked Bag 2014, Walroonga, NSW 2076, Australia
Phone: +61 2 98473212
Fax: +61 2 848713

E-mail: bkemp@adyeniist.org.au

Co You Yahoo!?
Tired of spam? Yahoo! Mail has the best spam protection arcund
hitp#mail, yahon.com

5/2/2007
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. Grants Pass Seventh Day Adventist Church
_ 1360 NE 9TH 8T
GRANTS PASS OR 97526-1324

= Please visit

ww.Save3ABN.com

it should be pointed out that 3ABN is not
currently part of the Seventh-ddy Adventist
Church, and never has been.

Thank you.
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

Three Angels Broadcasting Network, an
Illinois non-profit corporation,

and
Danny Lee Shelton, individually,

Plaintiffs
C.A. No. 07-40098-RCL
VS.

Gailon Arthur Joy
and
Robert Pickle

Defendants

L N N VI VI S L NS N VI S N S VT R

DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Pursuant to Local Rule 5.2 (b)(1) the defendants Gailon Arthur Joy and Robert Pickle move for
an extension of time to respond to the Supplemental Pleadings filed with the Court on May 24, 2007,
giving as their reasons therefor:

1. The Local Rules require that all pleadings be served upon opposing parties. The copy mailed
to counsel for the Defendants does not contain all the affidavits indicated in the transmittal.

2. The Certificate of Service gives a different Post Office Box number than the remainder of
the pleading indicates. This was not the address given by counsel in his Appearance. This has the
effect of introducing a delay in delivery if not outright misdelivery; and counsel again apologizes to
this court as similar failures to place the correct Post Office Box number have led to similar delays,
albeit in another case, despite counsel's office location directly across the street from the Post Office.
At any rate the copy was received by this office on May 28, 2007.

3. Under the Rules where service is accomplished by mail an additional three (3) days are
allowed to the receiving party.

4, The issues of the missing and redacted exhibits are dealt with in another Motion and may be
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good cause to allow further extensions of time to respond.
5. In support whereof Counsel for the defendants submits his Affidavit.
RELIEF REQUESTED
9. The defendants ask for additional time for the improper and delayed service, received on

May 28, 2007, to the extent of the two weeks asked in court to respond, or to June 11, 2007, and for

any other relief this Court should deem meet and proper.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8th Day of June, 2007,
for the defendants, Gailon Arthur Joy and Bob Pickle.

Laird J. Heal, BBO # 553901
3 Clinton Road, PO Box 365
Sterling, MA 01564

(978) 422-0135



